
Grace Christian (MI) (12-6) -vs- Albion (7-6)
3/20/2026 at Albion, MI (Champions Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Quinn Lewis (202)
Loss: Kaleb Blaskowski (4-3)
HBP: Ryan Mullins
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 133   Weather: 60 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grace Christian (MI) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Albion 0 0 1 5 3 2 X 11 11 0

Grace Christian (MI) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiden Pavlacka cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Dale Westphal 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gavin Kleidon dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Reagan Mutschler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mo Lerma lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ethan Edmondson rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Daniel Wallington c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Caleb Achatz c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Anderson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Whiting ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaleb Blaskowski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Mullins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Finn Mahoney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 1 0 0 9 1

E: Dale Westphal (1); Daniel Wallington (4)
DP: 1

Albion 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Schuster cf 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Jack Laporte rf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Gavin White 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Carter Stahl c 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Tyler Murphy lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Logan Farmer dh 2 2 0 0 1 1 0
Max Holser 3b 4 2 2 3 0 1 4
Drew Ribble ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jonjay Arreazola 2b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Quinn Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 11 11 10 5 5 5

2B: Gavin White (1); Carter Stahl (1); Tyler Murphy (1)
3B: Gavin White (1)
HR: Evan Schuster (1); Max Holser (1)
HBP: Evan Schuster (1); Logan Farmer (1)

Grace Christian (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaleb Blaskowski (L, 4-3) 4.0 6 6 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 17 20 3 4 61
Ryan Mullins 1.1 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 9 2 1 39
Finn Mahoney 0.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 22
Totals 11 11 9 5 5 0 0 2 0 27 34 6 5 122

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Quinn Lewis (W, 202) 7.0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 22 8 4 71
Totals 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 22 8 4 71



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 1st GRA ALB
Aiden Pavlacka struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Dale Westphal grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Gavin Kleidon struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Albion - Bottom of 1st GRA ALB
Evan Schuster struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Jack Laporte struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Gavin White grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 2nd GRA ALB
Reagan Mutschler struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 0 0
Mo Lerma struck out looking (2-2 FBBSK). 0 0
Ethan Edmondson struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 0

Albion - Bottom of 2nd GRA ALB
Carter Stahl walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 0 0
Tyler Murphy popped up to 3b (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Carter Stahl advanced to second on an error by 1b. 0 0
Logan Farmer struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 0
Max Holser out at first 1b to p (1-2 SSB). 0 0

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 3rd GRA ALB
Daniel Wallington popped up to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 0 0
Ben Anderson grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Eric Whiting flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0

Albion - Bottom of 3rd GRA ALB
Drew Ribble singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Jonjay Arreazola grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Drew Ribble out on the play. 0 0
Evan Schuster homered, RBI (2-1 BKB). 0 1
Jack Laporte struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 1

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 4th GRA ALB
Aiden Pavlacka struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBK). 0 1
Dale Westphal struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 0 1
Gavin Kleidon popped up to 1b (2-2 BKBK). 0 1

Albion - Bottom of 4th GRA ALB
Gavin White tripled to right center (0-0). 0 1
Carter Stahl doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKF); Gavin White scored. 0 2
Tyler Murphy doubled through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Carter Stahl scored. 0 3
Logan Farmer walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 0 3
Max Holser singled, bunt (1-0 B); Logan Farmer advanced to second; Tyler Murphy advanced to third. 0 3
Drew Ribble lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 3
Jonjay Arreazola walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Max Holser advanced to second; Logan Farmer advanced to
third; Tyler Murphy scored. 0 4
Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second on an error by c; Max Holser advanced to third on an error by c;
Logan Farmer scored on an error by c, unearned. 0 5
Evan Schuster flied out to lf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Max Holser scored, unearned. 0 6
Jack Laporte grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 6



Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 5th GRA ALB
Reagan Mutschler flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6
Mo Lerma singled through the left side (0-1 S). 0 6
Ethan Edmondson flied out to cf (2-2 BBSF); Mo Lerma advanced to second. 0 6
Daniel Wallington flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 6

Albion - Bottom of 5th GRA ALB
Ryan Mullins to p for Kaleb Blaskowski. 0 6
Gavin White grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBSBF). 0 6
Carter Stahl singled through the left side (3-1 BKBB). 0 6
Tyler Murphy flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBS). 0 6
Logan Farmer hit by pitch (2-1 KBH); Carter Stahl advanced to second. 0 6
Carter Stahl advanced to third on an error by c. 0 6
Max Holser homered, 3 RBI (2-0 BB); Logan Farmer scored; Carter Stahl scored. 0 9
Drew Ribble walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 9
Drew Ribble out at second c to 2b. 0 9

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 6th GRA ALB
Ben Anderson grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 9
Eric Whiting struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBFS). 0 9
Aiden Pavlacka struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 0 9

Albion - Bottom of 6th GRA ALB
Jonjay Arreazola flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 9
Evan Schuster hit by pitch (2-2 FKBH). 0 9
Jack Laporte singled up the middle (2-0 BB); Evan Schuster advanced to second. 0 9
Finn Mahoney to p for Ryan Mullins. 0 9
Caleb Achatz to c for Daniel Wallington. 0 9
Gavin White doubled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 BFBK); Jack Laporte scored; Evan Schuster scored. 0 11
Carter Stahl singled up the middle (3-1 KBBB); Gavin White advanced to third. 0 11
Tyler Murphy walked (3-1 BBBKB); Carter Stahl advanced to second. 0 11
Logan Farmer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 11
Max Holser struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBK). 0 11

Grace Christian (MI) - Top of 7th GRA ALB
Dale Westphal out at first 1b to p (0-0). 0 11
Gavin Kleidon lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 11
Reagan Mutschler flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 11

Albion - Bottom of 7th GRA ALB


